Fort 1 PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC		EET u	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100868207			Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hauthans.	1 10000 100010 0		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	Wakat Desig	gn Systems, Inc. iff Road, Suite 30	ceiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional nar	ne(s) and address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🐼 No
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 20, 1998 			
Execution Date: <u>August 20, 1990</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the	execution date of	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/840,202	B. Patent N	lo(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X N Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mber of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		moer of applicat	ions and patents involved. 1
John M. Haurykiewicz Faegre & Benson, LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3901		e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
1/02/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000056 08840202		losed	
		 Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account 	
FC::581 40.00 0P			
	8. Deposit	Account number	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document. John M. Haurykiewicz 			rect and any attached copy
Name of person signing Signature			Date
Atty Docket No.: 17771-214046		5	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and documer	it: 3

PATENT REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0153

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 2516 Wabash Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55114, desires to transfer its entire right, title and interest, such as it may be, in and to the patent application titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING PAINT ROLLER COVERS filed on April 11, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified therein under serial number 08/840,202, naming George H. Wakat and Alan Neumann as inventors, and

WHEREAS, Wakat Design Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 151 East Cliff Road, Suite 30, Burnsville, MN 55337, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. paid by said Wakat Design Systems, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Wakat Design Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, such as it may be, in and to said patent application.

Upon Said Consideration, Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. does hereby covenant and agree with Wakat Design Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, that Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Wakat Design Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Wakat Design Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said patents, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving any such patents.

In witness whereof, Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. has hereunto set its hand by its duly authorized officer on this 20^{+h} day of $A_{0405}t$, 1998.

HARTZELL MANUFACTURING, INC.

J. David O'Halloran. President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this $\frac{\partial O}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial O}{\partial t}$, 1998, before me personally appeared J. David O'Halloran, the President of Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc., to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a free act on behalf of Hartzell Manufacturing, Inc. for the purpose herein set forth,

ane V. Whener

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/19/1998